(10)  The design must be of the artist's own creation, neither copied nor duplicated from any 
previously published art, including paintings, drawings in any medium or published photographs.  
An entry form affirming such originality must be signed and submitted with the entry. 
(11)  The winning artist will receive a purchase award of One Thousand Two Hundred Dollars 
($1,200.00), and 50 prints (special artist's proof edition) of the design if the Department makes such 
a reproduction. 
(12)  Utmost precautions will be taken to protect entries from damage, but the Oklahoma 
Department of Wildlife Conservation cannot be responsible for loss.